

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6889 of 2023

Appellant :- Asif @ Toota

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mirza Ali Zulfaqar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Shri Mirza Ali Zulfaqar, learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Office is directed to connect the original record.

Learned A.G.A. to seek instructions with regard to the criminal antecedents of the appellant.

Put up on 18.10.2023 as fresh.

Interim bail granted by the trial court to the appellant shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 15.9.2023

T. Sinha