

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6889 of 2023

Appellant :- Asif @ Toota

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mirza Ali Zulfaqar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Heard and perused the record.
2. Admit.
3. On the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, put up as fresh on 29.1.2024 to enable him to file supplementary affidavit explaining criminal history of the appellant.
4. Interim order granted to the appellant by the trial court is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 5.1.2024

safi