

Court No. - 84

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6889 of 2023

Appellant :- Asif @ Toota

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mirza Ali Zulfaqar

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.

1. Rejoinder affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. List this case on 20.3.2024.
3. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 5.2.2024

safi