



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6889 of 2023

Asif @ Toota

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Mirza Ali Zulfaqar
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

As prayed, list after six weeks.

Interim bail granted to appellant is extended till the next date of listing.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

March 24, 2026
P. Pandey